

Dear Practical Nursing Program Director:

The New Jersey League for Nursing (NJLN) is pleased to invite you to register your Practical Nursing Students and Faculty to attend our **Practical Nurse Student**Education Day on Wednesday, April 24, 2024 from 8:00 am - 3:00 pm, in-person at The Pines Manor, Route 27, Edison, NJ. We have a dynamic program planned which is focused on the "Journey Into Practice -Taking the First Steps."

There are three areas to this program:

- Legal Aspects of Nursing
- Navigating the Nursing Job Market in the Digital Age
- The Bridge to Registered Professional Nursing

To View the Full Program Agenda (Click Here)

We have invited exhibitors that are seeking to hire LPNs or to share information on continuing education to give students the opportunity to network and interact. The NJLN continues to recognize the importance of the Licensed Practical Nurse as a valuable member of the healthcare community, and this program will help assist students as they plan for their transition from academic studies to a practicing nurse.

Registration for our Practical Nurse Student Education Day is on a <u>first come</u>, <u>first paid basis</u> due to limited space (Maximum 300 attendees).

Student Fee: \$45.00 and Faculty Fee: \$55.00. We encourage you to register early, and we have two easy ways to do that:

- 1. GROUP REGISTRATION: If you are a County Institution/School that must provide payment through a purchase order or require an invoice follow the Group link below to use our online registration system. You will need to send the first name, last name, email address of all attendees in an excel spreadsheet or word document to finalize your registration to info@njln.org. By mailing a copy of your purchase order we will consider that as a guarantee of full payment.
 - Register Group Now: Use if paying through a Purchase Order or Group Invoice Payment
- 2. <u>INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION</u>: If your Students and/or Faculty will be responsible for paying their own registration fee on an individual basis, they must complete the registration and process payment through the online link below.
 - Register Now: General Individual Registration for Payment by Credit Card or Check.

The NJLN plans to award nursing scholarships in the amount of \$250 each! We would like to give you the opportunity to nominate ONE student from your school, who is registered to attend this program for consideration to receive a NJLN nursing scholarship award. This student should be an individual who is in good academic standing, has been actively involved in school activities, and exemplifies the ideals of providing future quality patient care. We will leave the selection to your expertise for a deserving student. There must be at least ten (10) students attending from your school of nursing to have ONE (1) eligible to be considered for the scholarship award.

Please complete the Nursing Scholarship Award Application and forward it with a reference letter stating why you believe this individual should be considered for a scholarship award. Award recipients will be recognized at our program on May 17.

All completed forms must be received at the NJLN office by Wednesday, April 10, 2024 to info@njln.org.

<u>Practical Nurse Education Day (PN Day) Scholarship Criteria and Application</u>

For complete information on our Practical Nurse Student Education Day, please visit our website: www.njln.org. If you have any questions, please contact our NJLN Program Director, Susan Chandler, for assistance. She may be reached by email: njlnchandler@gmail.com, or 908-267-9109 (cell).

Thank you for your continued support of the New Jersey League for Nursing.

NJLN Program Committee Co-Chairs,

Donna M. Penn, DNP, RN, CNE, NEA-BC Nina Vaid Raoji, DNP, APN, MSN, RN